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Tariffs effective from 1st January 2015 

LOADING/UNLOADING 

 
 
 
 
Crude Oil 

Fixed Rate 3.000 
€/vessel 

+ + 

Variable Rate 0.770 €/ton. 

Minimum 
chargeable 

7.500 
€/vessel 

 
 
 
Clean petroleum 
products 

Fixed Rate 2.500 
€/vessel 

+ + 

Variable Rate 1.438 €/ton. 

Minimum 
chargeable 

6.500 
€/vessel 

 
 
 
Clean petroleum 
products - 
with VRU 

Fixed Rate 2.500 
€/vessel 

+ + 

Variable Rate 1.598 €/ton. 

Minimum 
chargeable 

6.500 
€/vessel 

 
 
 
Petrochemicals 
products 

Fixed Rate 750,00 
€/vessel 

+ + 

Variable Rate 2.660 €/ton. 

Minimum 
chargeable 

5.500 
€/vessel 

 
 

OTHER OPERATION 
 

Bunkering by tank truck €/Ton. 1,438 

Transhipment between vessels 
 +30% 

prod. 

Transhipment between terminals €/Ton. 0,140 

Oil terminal 

http://www.portopetroli.com/
mailto:portopetroli@portopetroli.com


 

Flushing lines for transfer of clean 
petroleum products €/m3

 0,900 

Samplings of the cargo € 1.745 
 

FRESH WATER 
 

Water supply (cbm.) €/m3
 2,853 

Water supply minimum chargeable € 40,000 

Fixed duty € 18,000 

Hoses €/m3
 0,422 

Overtime €/Hour 7,385 
 

ANTIPOLLUTION TARIFFS 
from 1-1-2021 

 
G.r.t. up to 10.000 € 372,000 

G.r.t. from 10.001 to 80.000 € 444,000 

G.r.t. over 80.000 € 516,000 

Cargo handling: from 1 to 5.000 Ton. €/Ton. 0,072 

Cargo handling: from 5.001 to 20.000 
Ton. €/Ton. 0,055 

Cargo handling: from 20.001 to 
50.000 Ton. €/Ton. 0,034 

Cargo handling: from 50.001 to 
80.000 Ton. €/Ton. 0,020 

Cargo handling: from 80.001 to 
100.000 Ton. €/Ton. 0,006 

Cargo handling: over 100.000 Ton. €/Ton. 0,001 

 
 
 

From 1st October 2009 
 

A For shipment of refined products will be charged a tariff of 0.16 € / Ton. the use of the plant VRU 

B For each service samples at the request of users will be charged a fee "lumpsum" of € 1745. 

C Minimum billing per vessel for the embarkation / disembarkation will be: 
 

I) Crude Oil : € 7.500 
 

II) Refined products: € 6.500 
 

III) Petrochemical products: € 5.500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SAFETY and POLLUTION 
PREVENTION SURVEY 

 
(Tariffs effective from 1° January 2013) 

 
Full visit € 

Crude tanker 2000,00 

Product tanker 2000,00 

Chemical tanker 850,00 

 
Quotation for crude oil refined product tankers allow for s stay of 48 hours.  

Chemical tankers are allowed for a stay of 24 hours. 
 

Ships which commercial operation require a time extension will be charged extra costs  
on the “Safety and pollution survey service” equal to € 500.00 every 12 hours or fraction. 

 
 


